50 Free
19.66
20.98
21.16
21.19
21.25
21.33
21.50
21.52
21.75
21.87

200 Free
1:40.60
1:40.96
1:42.85
1:43.08
1:43.97
1:43.99
1:44.35
1:44.61
1:44.74
1:45.62

1000 Free
9:43.11
10:03.27
10:08.70
10:13:89
10:15.42
10:16.54
10:18.10
10:19.05
10:22.44
10:24.57

Carleton College Men’s All-Time Top Ten Times
By Event

Individual Performances

Name Year 100 Free Name
Erik Klontz 2013 44.52 Erik Klontz
Jason Brown 2002 45.66 Jason Brown
Robert Crawford 1988 45.81 Robert Crawford
Stephen Grinich 2013 46.17 Mamoru Kanazawa
David Friedlander-Holm 2007 46.41 David Friedlander-Holm
George McAneny 2013 46.78 Stephen Grinich
Elliot Bartis 2009 47.50 George McAneny
Jared Plotz 2009 47.72 Ted Marschall
Benito Ramirez 2013 47.72 Elliot Bartis
Michael Thorsen 2004 47.98 Jared Plotz
Name Year 500 Free Name
Jason Brown 2003 4:40.20 Evan Harris
Mamoru Kanazawa 2011 4:41.56 Mamoru Kanazawa
Robert Crawford 1988 4:42.78 Benito Ramirez
Erik Klontz 2013 4:43.34 Ted Marschall
David Friedlander-Holm 2005 4:44.68 Andy Hardt
Benito Ramirez 2013 4:45.63 David Cameron
Stephen Grinich 2013 4:45.73 Gregory Sampson
Ted Marschall 2007 4:46.42 David Friedlander-Holm
Randall Rodakowski 1998 4:46.43 Peter Anthes
Andy Evans 2003 4:47.56 David Church
Name Year 1650 Free Name
Ted Marschall 2008 16:18.63 Ted Marschall
David Cameron 1997 16:30.79 David Cameron
Gregory Sampson 1989 16:53.95 Lars Brudvig
Andy Hardt 2013 16:57.90 Andy Hardt
Peter Anthes 1989 16:59.45 Peter Anthes
Lars Brudvig 2001 17:01.23 John Walker
John Walker 1988 17:11.29 Brendan Lyons-Keefe
Kellen Edelbrock 2002 17:11.92 Kellen Edelbrock
Brendan Lyons-Keefe 2001 17:14.80 Joe Sjoberg

David Sukovich 2002 17:15.24 Ted Mullin

Year
2012
2003
1988
2013
2007
2013
2013
2008
2009
2009

Year
2013
2011
2011
2008
2013
1997
1990
2004
1989
1990

Year
2006
1997
2001
2013
1989
1988
2001
2002
2010
2003



100 Fly
50.90
51.49
51.65
51.74
51.81
52.10
52.17
52.14
53.12
53.36

100 Back
51.23
52.77
53.42
53.49
53.49
53.63
53.77
53.77
53.81
54.26

100 Breast
56.26
57.23
57.95
58.55
59.09
59.19
59.52
59.97
1:00.11
1:00.17

Name

Erik Klontz

Ted Marschall
Geoffry Isaacman
David Friedlander-Holm
Benito Ramirez
Daniel Trajano
Mamoru Kanazawa

Brian Kilgour

Ethan Sagin

Wilson Josephson

Name
Andrew Mering
Jonathan Brodie

Brian Kilgour
Ryan Terrien
Mamoru Kanazawa
David Schnell
Tom Holmes
Max Harper
Ted Marschall
Will Kruesi

Name
Max Harper
Gregory Sampson
Ted Marschall
Evan Harris
Blake Hoel
Dan Hiser
Djem Kissiov
Ryan Terrien
Jesse Gourevitch

Ross Brown

Year
2012
2008
1992
2005
2013
1988
2013
2009
2011
2013

Year
2011
2013
2011
2008
2010
2001
2013
1997
2009
2006

Year
1996
1990
2008
2013
1989
2000
2012
2009
2012
2012

200 Fly
1:52.56
1:55.33
1:56.58
1:56.83
1:57.58
1:57.72
1:58.37
1:59.16
1:59.66
2:00.16

200 Back
1:52.61
1:55.63
1:56.01
1:56.14
1:56.21
1:56.73
1:56.94
1:57.48
1:58.40
1:58.77

200 Breast
2:01.97
2:03.01
2:04.70
2:07.23
2:10.71
2:11.19
2:12.05
2:13.73
2:13.82
2:14.99

Name
Geoffry Isaacman
Benito Ramirez
Wilson Josephson
Daniel Trajano
Brian Kilgour
Ethan Sagin
Ted Marschall
Mamoru Kanazawa
David Friedlander-Holm

Jon Jacobs

Name
Andrew Mering
William Kruesi

Ted Marschall
Jonathan Brodie
David Schnell
Brian Kilgour
Ryan Terrien
Tom Holmes
Max Harper

Jessie Petricka

Name
Ted Marschall
Gregory Sampson
Max Harper
Evan Harris
Blake Hoel
Dan Hiser
Djem Kissiov
Jesse Gourevitch
Joshua Meltzer

David Farina

Year
1992
2013
2013
1988
2009
2011
2009
2013
2005
1993

Year
2011
2005
2008
2013
2001
2010
2008
2012
1995
2001

Year
2008
1990
1996
2013
1987
1999
2012
2012
1995
2005



200 IM
1:49.66
1:54.65
1:55.58
1:55.75
1:56.29
1:56.91
1:57.18
1:58.21
1:58.60
1:59.49

1 M Diving
499.15
488.30
423.85
383.55
363.25
320.40
310.85
300.70
289.85
289.70

200 Free
1:21.55

1:23.64

1:24.51

Name
Ted Marschall
Max Harper
Andrew Mering
Gregory Sampson
David Friedlander-Holm
Geoffry Isaacman
Blake Hoel
Lars Brudvig
Ryan Terrien

Dan Hiser

Name
Ken Potts
Eric Brenner
John Knapp
John Soave
Kenneth McKinney
Leo Hummel
John Sturtz
Chris Frills
James Macgaffey

Sam McKay

Names
Erik Klontz
George McAneny
Stephen Grinich
Mamoru Kanazawa
Erik Klontz
Andrew Mering
Pete Cormier
Mamoru Kanazawa
Erik Klontz
Mamoru Kanazawa
Benito Ramirez

Ross Brown

Year
2008
1996
2011
1991
2005
1992
1987
2001
2009
2000

Year
1983
2011
2008
1986
1997
2012
1985
2013
1984
2008

400 IM
3:55.70
4:07.15
4:10.42
4:12.67
4:15.38
4:15.58
4:17.34
4:17.52
4:17.73
4:20.65

3 M Diving
511.70
478.75
431.50
392.10
335.05
343.25
296.75
283.90
283.25
277.80

Relay Performances

Year

2013

2011

2012

400 Free
3:04.47

3:06.15

3:06.29

Name
Ted Marschall
Andy Hardt
Blake Hoel
Lars Brudvig
Kellen Edelbrock
Geoffry Isaacman
Will Sparks
Evan Harris
Joshua Meltzer

Dave Farina

Name

Ken Potts
Eric Brenner
John Knapp
John Soave
John Sturtz
Chris Frills
Brian Hakim

Kenneth McKinney

Dan Brewer

Leo Hummel

Names
Erik Klontz
Mamoru Kanazawa
Stephen Grinich
George McAneny
Mamoru Kanazawa
Benito Ramirez
Stephen Grinich
Erik Klontz
Erik Klontz
Andrew Mering
Benito Ramirez

Mamoru Kanazawa

Year
2009
2013
1988
2001
2002
1991
2013
2012
1995
2005

Year
1983
2011
2009
1986
1985
2013
1987
1995
2003
2012

Year
2013

2011

2012



800 Free
6:52.06

6:53.65

6:58.09

400 Medley
3:27.56

3:30.53

3:30.64

Names
Benito Ramirez
Erik Klontz
Andy Hardt
Mamoru Kanazawa
Benito Ramirez
Andrew Mering
Brian Kilgour
Mamoru Kanazawa
Mamoru Kanazawa
Erik Klontz
Stephen Grinich
George McAneny

Names
Andrew Mering
Ted Marschall
Elliot Bartis
Jared Plotz
Ryan Terrien
Ted Marschall
David Friedlander-Holm
Jared Plotz
Ryan Terrien
Ted Marschall
Brian Kilgour
Jared Plotz

Year

2013

2011

2013

Year

2009

2007

2008

200 Medley Names
1:32.73 Mamoru Kanazawa
Evan Harris
Erik Klontz
George McAneny
1:33.97 Andrew Mering
Ted Marschall
Elliot Bartis
Jared Plotz
1:34.46 Mamoru Kanazawa
Jesse Gourevitch
Benito Ramirez

Erik Klontz

Year
2013

2009

2012



